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LYCÉE FRANCO-AMÉRICAIN PRICE LIST 2024-2025 
Tuition for New Students 

 

Total Yearly Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 
 (One Payment) (Three Payments) (Ten Payments) 
 Due June 1   

Preschool $10,700.00 $11,250.00 $12,020.00 
 Deposit $1,275 Deposit $1,275 Deposit $1,275 

Per Period: Expires June 5 3,325.00 1074.50 
Kindergarten $11,641.00 $12,240.00 $13,080.00 

 Deposit $1,700 Deposit $1,700 Deposit $1,700 
Per Period: Expires June 5 3,513.33 1,138.00 
Elementary $12,211.00 $12,840.00 $13,722.00 

 Deposit $1,800 Deposit $1,800 Deposit $1,800 
Per Period: Expires June 5 3,680.00 1,192.20 

Middle School $12,211.00 $12,840.00 $13,722.00 
 Deposit $1,800 Deposit $1,800 Deposit $1,800 

Per Period: Expires June 5 3,680.00 1,192.20 
Multi child discount: Second child: 10%. Three or more children: 15% 

(On tuition fees ONLY. This excludes registration/fees/deposit) 
 

OTHER FEES 
 Tuition Insurance is mandatory if payment is not made in full: 

$200 for preschool; 
$250 for Kindergarten and Elementary 
$300 for Middle school. 
Due at time of registration. 

 Parental Involvement (volunteer hours) $10 per hour not completed. 20 hours are mandatory per family. 
 Evaluation Test for new student $150 if not coming from an accredited French school 
 ESOL or FLE (English or French as a foreign language) $500 for the year. 
 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 
 Meals $6 per day, $7 if ordered same day (prices subject to change) 
 Late payment fees: $75 for payments made after the 5th of the month. 15% of the balance for payments 

made after the 15th of the month (auto charged). 
 Returned check fee: $35.00 
 Before school for all grades $150/month or $12/day 
 After school fee $150/month or $12/day. 

Preschool, Kinder and Elementary 4-6 pm 
 Before and after school $250/month or $15/day 
 Late pick up fee $5/minute (after 6:05 pm)  
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PAYMENTS 
 Option 1 (one payment) Onetime payment due on June 1st, payment option expires on June 5th. 
 Option 2 (three payments) payments are due August 1, November 1, and February 1. 
 Option 3 (ten payments), the first monthly payment is due August 1 and last payment due May1. Monthly payments 

are due the first day of each month. 
 
 
RETURNING STUDENTS 
Registration fee for returning students is due March 31st, and is non-refundable. There will be an additional 
$100 fee for returning students registering after April 1st if there are still spaces available. 
 
 
NEW STUDENTS 
Registration for new students begins February 16, fees are non-refundable. 
There will be an additional $100 fee for new students registering after April 1st. 
 
 
SCHOLARSHIPS: Please check our website www.lyceefrancoam.org for more information. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________    _____________________ 

Parent/Guardian’s signature     Date 


